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Expenditure-­
Administration expenses 
Research expenses 

$ 

8,168 
111,431 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 1970 

Liabilities as to capital-
Estate-bequest accounts­

Cawthron 
Marsden .. 
Atkinson .. 
Bartel 
Graham 
Lucas 
Philpott 
White 

Liabilities as to income­
Sundry creditors 
Payments received in advance 
Interest to be recovered 
Sundry research accounts 
Miscellaneous reserves and provisions 

Special trust 
Bank of New Zealand 

Assets Supporting the above liabilities-

$ 
686,179 
121,302 

2,546 
15,875 
4,000 
2,000 
8,967 
3,471 

5,831 
11,500 

551 
14,502 
2,392 

Land and buildings .. .. 298,476 
Furniture, fittings, equipment, and motor} 

vehicles .. . . . . . . 28,749 
Library, museum, pictures, and china ., 
Investments and sundry debtors 573,974 
Imprests 60 

T. F. A. ARCHER, Chairman. 

119,599 

$ 

844,342 

34,776 
3,066 

19,075 

901,259 

901,259 

H. R. HOLLAND, Managing Secretary. 

AUDrTORS CERTIFICATE 
WE certify that we have examined the books of account and 
vouchers of the Cawthron Institute Trust Board for the year 
ended 31 December 1970. We have also inspected the securities 
held in the name of the board as at 31 December 1970. In our 
opinion the above balance sheet is properly drawn up so as to set 
out the true position of the Trust as at 31 December 1970 and as 
shown by the books. 

WEST, YATES AND ANDERSON, Chartered Accountants: 
H. G. WEST. 

Nelson, 5 March 1971. 
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NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 

Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46807 
N.Z. Display Centre, CUbacade, CUba St. 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 
Auckland: State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street 

P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32919 
Hamilton: Barton Street 

P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103 
Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50331 
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All publications are post or freight free within 

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 
by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or 
overseas. 

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for your requirements. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $18 per 
calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 

Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by 
the <!ov~rnment Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 

These are not now available from Government Bookshops 
but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Asso­
ciation, Private Bag, Wellington. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 
general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regu~at~ons serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subSCrIption $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 
NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD 1840-1949 
An Historioal Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary 

System of New Zealand 

248 pages. 

48 pages. 

Edited by GUY SCHOFIELD 

Also 
SUPPLEMENT 1950-1969 

Edited by J. O. WILSON 

Price $3.50. 

Price $2. 

NEW ZEALAND PLANTS AND THEIR STORY 
(Fourth Edlition, Revised) 

By L. COCKAYNE 
286 pages, illustrated. 

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES CoWAN 
Vol. I, 1845-1864. 

472 pages, illustrated. 
Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. 

Price $3. 

Price $4.50. 

Price $4.50. 

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS 
(Geographical Regions of Australia No.3) 

By A. D. TwEEDIE 
36 pages. Price 20c. 

NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 3) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $4.50. 


