Expenditure— Administration experiences Research expenses	nses 	.: 	\$ 8,168 111,431	119,599
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 1970				
Liabilities as to capital	_			
Estate—bequest accounts—			\$	· \$
Cawthron Marsden Atkinson Bartel Graham Lucas Philpott White Liabilities as to income Sundry creditors Payments received in Interest to be recove Sundry research acc Miscellaneous reserv Special trust Bank of New Zealan	advance red punts es and pro		. 686,179 . 121,302 . 2,546 . 15,875 . 4,000 . 2,000 . 8,967 . 3,471 . 5,831 . 11,500 . 551 . 14,502	34,776 3,066 19,075
Assets Supporting the above liabilities— Land and buildings				

T. F. A. ARCHER, Chairman. H. R. HOLLAND, Managing Secretary.

AUDITORS CERTIFICATE

We certify that we have examined the books of account and vouchers of the Cawthron Institute Trust Board for the year ended 31 December 1970. We have also inspected the securities held in the name of the board as at 31 December 1970. In our opinion the above balance sheet is properly drawn up so as to set out the true position of the Trust as at 31 December 1970 and as shown by the books.

WEST, YATES AND ANDERSON, Chartered Accountants:

H. G. WEST.

Nelson, 5 March 1971.

1116

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington: Mulgrave Street

Telephone 46 807

N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba St.
Private Bag Telephone 559 572
Auckland: State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street

Telephone 32 919 P.O. Box 5344

Hamilton: Barton Street Telephone 80 103 P.O. Box 857

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace Telephone 50 331

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street
P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 Telephone 78 294

Wholesale Mail Order

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$18 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Association, Private Bag, Wellington.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD 1840-1949 An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand

Edited by GUY SCHOFIELD

248 pages.

Price \$3.50.

SUPPLEMENT 1950-1969 Edited by J. O. WILSON

48 pages.

Price \$2.

NEW ZEALAND PLANTS AND THEIR STORY (Fourth Edition, Revised)

By L. COCKAYNE

286 pages, illustrated.

Price \$3.

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS

AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD

By James Cowan

Vol. I, 1845-1864.

472 pages, illustrated.

Price \$4.50.

Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864-1872.

560 pages, illustrated.

Price \$4.50.

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS (Geographical Regions of Australia No. 3)

By A. D. TWEEDIE

36 pages.

Price 20c.

NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 3)

MINISTRY OF WORKS

204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price \$4.50.